
EESTI ÜLIÕPILASTE SISEMEISTRIVÕISTLUSED KERGEJÕUSTIKUS 
 

4. märts 2011, TÜ Spordihall 
 
M 60 m 
Finaal 
1. Mart Muru TLÜ 10.11.1989 7,14 
2. Rain Kask TÜ /mat-inf 11.06.1991 7,22 
3. Raigo Mitt TÜ/KKS 06.07.1985 7,28 
4. Karel Kannelaud SKA 10.02.1988 7,53 
5. Vahur Onton TTÜ 17.05.1987 7,54 
6. Kaur Järs TÜ KKSIII 20.11.1989 7,58 
7. Ivo Kitsing SKA 11.07.1991 7,58 
8. Tõnis Talviste TTÜ 10.09.1989 7,66 
 
1. eeljooks 
1. Mart Muru TLÜ 10.11.1989 7,13 
2. Raigo Mitt TÜ/KKM 06.07.1985 7,35 
3. Kaur Järs TÜ/KKS III 20.11.1989 7,49 
4. Tõnis Talviste TTÜ 10.09.1989 7,65 
5. Urmas Muser TÜ 01.03.1990 8,22 
6. Renat Kadirov  TÜ/KKS III 25.10.1990 8,29 
7. Aleksandr Lebed TÜ/arstit 27.05.1983 9,24 
 
2. eeljooks 
1. Karel Kannelaud SKA 10.02.1988 7,50 
2. Ivo Kitsing SKA 11.07.1991 7,52 
3. Vahur Onton TTÜ 17.05.1990 7,56 
4. Kaspar Sula TÜ/KKS II 19.08.1990 7,74 
5. Leonhard Laineste TÜ/KKT I 23.07.1991 7,81 
6. Tõnis Lomper   TÜ 13.02.1990 8,02 
va Margus Muru   11.05.1987 7,63 
 
3. eeljooks 
1. Rain Kask TÜ/mat-inf 11.06.1991 7,25 
2. Edgar Lipping TÜ/arst 17.12.1986 7,84 
3. Siim Rinken TÜ/arst 17.03.1990 7,99 
4. Mart Sameli TÜ/arst 26.12.1988 8,28 
5. Tarvo Metsavas TÜ/mat-inf 10.09.1987 8,63 
6. Artur Ojakäär TÜ/arst 19.11.1987 8,99 
 
M 200 m 
1. Raigo Mitt TÜ 06.07.1985 23,17 
2. Vahur Onton TTÜ 17.05.1990 23,49 
3. Lauri Savolainen TÜ 08.02.1991 23,88 
4. Ragne Amandus TÜ 19.01.1989 24,21 
5. Ivo Kitsing SKA 11.07.1991 24,81 
6. Richard Riispere TÜ/geoloogia 30.05.1991 25,35 
7. Karel Kannelaud JK 10.02.1988 25,47 
8. Tõnis Talviste TTÜ 10.09.1989 25,48 
9. Tõnis Lomper TÜ/KKS II 13.02.1990 25,55 
10. Edgar Lipping TÜ/arst 17.12.1986 25,94 
11. Siim Rinken TÜ/arst 17.03.1990 26,64 
12. Andres Ervin  EMÜ   26,84 
13. Mart Sameli TÜ/arst 26.12.1988 27,09 
14. Toomas Kangur TÜ/arst 27.10.1987 28,27 
15. Tarvo Metsavas TÜ/mate-inf 10.09.1987 29,71 
16. Artur Ojakäär TÜ/arst 19.11.1987 29,78 
17. Aleksandr Lebed TÜ/arstit 27.05.1983 32,08 
va Gevin All   06.01.1994 24,12 
va Aleksander Abramov   20.11.1994 24,91 
va Toomas Vinne   16.06.1992 25,12 
va Kristofer Seppel   06.03.1996 25,67 
 



M 1500 m 
1. Rauno Laumets TÜ/KKS II 14.05.1990 4.08,21 
2. Alo Rand EMÜ 13.08.1987 4.11,55 
3. Jaagup Truusalu TÜ 04.01.1988 4.16,05 
4. Allan Aim  TÜ 03.02.1991 4.16,49 
5. Indrek  Reinsoo EMÜ 11.08.1986 4.23,26 
6. Tarmo Tikk ? 18.07.1992 4.24,90 
7. Martin Truuts TTÜ 21.07.1989 4.33,22 
8. Üllar Pärnat  EMÜ 13.02.1990 4.47,95 
9. Tarvo Metsavas TÜ/mate-inf 10.09.1987 5.09,36 
va Marek Luts   23.07.1970 4.39,80 
 
M 60 m tj 
1. Mikk Meerents  TTÜ   26.07.1991 8,41 
2. Kaur Järs TÜ/KKS III 20.11.1989 8,83 
3. Jaak-Heinrich Jagor TÜ/KKS II 11.05.1990 8,86 
4. Kristjan Vider TTÜ TK 28.04.1991 8,96 
5. Ivo Kitsing SKA 11.07.1991 10,42 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1. Mikk Meerents  TTÜ 26.07.1991 2.00 
1,90 1,95 2,00 2,05 
O O XXO XXX 
2. Indrek Kalvet TÜ/LOTE 04.04.1989 1.95 
1,85 1,90 1,95 2,00 
O O O XXX 
3. Tõnis Voitka EMÜ 01.09.1990 1.90 
1,85 1,90 1,95 
XO O XXX 
4. Richard Riispere TÜ/geoloogia 30.05.1991 1.85 
1,70 1,75 1,80 1,85 1,90 
O O XO O XXX 
5. Jaak-H. Jagor TÜ/KKS II 11.05.1990 1.75 
1,65 1,70 1,75 1,80 
O O XXO XXX 
6. Urmas Muser TÜ 01.03.1990 1.60 
1,60 1,65 
O XXX 
 
M teivashüpe 
1. Kermo Rudissaar TÜ 26.07.1989 4.65 
4.65 4.75 4.85 
O - XXX 
2. Mikk-Mihkel Arro TLÜ 28.03.1984 4.65 
4.25 4.45 4.65 4.75 
XO O XO XXX 
3. Enno Eller TÜ 20.04.1991 4.45 
4.45 4.65 
XO XXX 
4. Veiko Kriisk TÜ/KKS III 16.01.1989 4.45 
4.45 4.65 
XXO XXX 
5. Gert Kuuskmäe TTÜ 21.04.1991 4.25 
4.25 4.45 
O XXX 
6. Ragne Amandus TÜ 19.01.1989 4.25 
4.05 4.25 4.45 
O XXO XXX 
 Aigar Kukk TÜ 22.08.1987 NH 
4.45 
XXX 
va Kert Varik   17.04.1991 3.65 
3.65 3.75 3.85 
XXO  - XXX 



 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Rain Kask TÜ/mat-inf 11.06.1991 7.36 
X X 7.13 X 7.23 7.36 
2. Aigar Kukk TÜ/KKS 22.08.1984 7.00 
6.84 X 7.00 X X 7.00 
3. Artur Liiv EMÜ 25.02.1989 6.48 
X X 6.48 X - - 
4. Keir Veskiväli TTÜ 15.07.1990 6.32 
6.02 6.32 4.67 X X X 
5. Timo Müür  TÜ/KKS III 24.10.1987 6.18 
6.09 6.11 5.10 X 5.96 6.18 
6. Ivo Kitsing SKA 11.07.1991 5.69 
5.27 5.27 X 5.26 5.69 5.53 
7. Karel Kannelaud SKA 10.02.1988 5.68 
5.28 X 5.62 5.50 5.68 5.32 
8. Jaak-Heinrich Jagor TÜ/KKS II 11.05.1990 5.67 
5.53 5.50 5.66 5.67 5.64 5.60 
9. Urmas Muser TÜ/KKS 01.03.1990 5.09 
5.09 5.08 X 
10. Toomas Kangur TÜ/arst 27.10.1987 4.86 
4.86 4.81 4.71 
11. Siim Rinken TÜ/arst 17.03.1990 4.84 
4.79 4.83 4.84 
12. Tarvo Metsavas TÜ/mate-inf 10.09.1987 4.65 
4.59 4.65 - 
13. Artur Ojakäär TÜ/arst 19.11.1987 4.43 
4.33 4.43 4.21 
 Mart Sameli TÜ/arst 26.12.1988 NH 
X X X 
va Rainis Käo   04.01.1993 6.09 
6.09 5.92 5.87 
va Kristofer Seppel  06.03.1996 5.47 
X 5.47 5.42 
va Gevin All  06.01.1994 6.09 
5.70 6.02 6.09 
 
M kuulitõuge 
1. Kaupo Valb EMÜ 21.04.1987 16.39 
16.11 16.39 16.34 16.22 16.38 X 
2. Mikk-Mihkel Arro TLÜ 28.03.1984 14.62 
14.19 X X X 14.62 14.50 
3. Kaur Järs TÜ/KKS III 20.11.1989 12.36 
X 11.61 12.36 12.14 X - 
4. Robert Hansing EMÜ 10.01.1990 11.71 
11.10 11.44 X 11.71 11.47 X 
5. Joosep Mooses TÜ/KKS II 19.12.1986 11.46 
10.70 11.36 11.31 X 11.46 X 
6. Rauno Kirschbaum  TÜ/KKS II 20.06.1989 11.25 
11.25 X 10.88 X X X 
7. Artur Ojakäär TÜ/arst 19.11.1987 8.74 
8.48 8.38 8.04 8.28 8.74 8.73 
va Veiko Kärbla  26.01.1982 13.02 
12.81 X 12.50 12.81 13.02 X 
 
N 60 m 
1. Maarja Kalev    TÜ/KKS II 14.10.1990 8,11 
2. Teele Palumaa TÜ/arst 31.03.1990 8,47 
3. Anni Tolk TÜ/arst 16.09.1989 8,65 
4. Monika Janson TMK 01.10.1986 8,70 
5. Karmen Eerme TÜ/Arst 19.09.1990 8,94 
6. Katrin Pabbo TÜ 19.02.1986 9,17 
7. Kadri Villem TÜ/KK II 08.07.1990 9,48 
 



N 60 m, väljaspool arvestust 
va Elis Sarapuu   12.12.1992 8,40 
va Alis Laan  21.04.1993 8,74 
va Kristin Prangel   25.06.1995 8,82 
 
N 200 m 
1. Triin Eerme TÜ/filosoof 05.08.1990 27,58 
2. Monika Janson TMK 01.10.1986 28,88 
3. Anni Tolk TÜ/arst 16.09.1989 30,21 
4. Kadri Villem TÜ/KK II 08.07.1990 32,67 
va Diana Suumann   14.06.1992 27,16 
va Alis Laan   21.04.1993 28,90 
va Marie Helene Lõhmus   22.02.1993 29,72 
 
N 800 m, väljaspool arvestust 
va Elina Leis   16.03.1992 2.32.56 
va Johanna Ganglbauer    23.10.1994 2.51,52 
 
N 60 m tj 
1. Kristiina Pärn TLÜ 22.07.1991 9,15 
2. Triin Eerme TÜ/filosoof 05.08.1990 9,15 
3. Merilin Mitt TÜ/arst 21.11.1988 9,36 
4. Teele Palumaa TÜ/arst 31.03.1990 9,42 
5. Kädi-Kristlin Miggur TTÜ 04.09.1991 9,74 
6. Kadri Pulk TÜ/KKS I 02.11.1990 10,08 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1. Teele Palumaa TÜ/arst 31.03.1990 1.70 
155 160 165 170 175 
O O O O XXX 
2. Madli Keskoja  TÜ/KKS II 15.03.1990 1.55 
150 155 160 
O O XXX  
2. Mari-Helen Saarna TÜ/KKS II 18.06.1990 1.55 
145 150 155 160 
O O O XX-  
4. Kadri Pulk TÜ/KKS I 02.11.1990 1.55 
140 145 150 155 160 
O O O XO XXX 
 
N teivashüpe 
1. Tiina Tikk TÜ 29.11.1990 3.85 
3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.85 3.90 
O - O XO XO XXX 
2. Sigrid Toom TLÜ 10.08.1984 3.65 
3.45 3.55 3.65  3.75 
O O O XXX 
3. Maarja Pärs TÜ 08.02.1990 3.55 
3.55 3.65 3.75 
XO - XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1. Kristiina Pärn TLÜ 22.07.1991 5.60 
X 5.58 5.60 5.40 5.46 5.58 
2. Triin Eerme TÜ/filosoof 05.08.1990 5.43 
5.18 5.08 5.43 X X X 
3. Kädi-Kristlin Miggur TTÜ 04.09.1991 4.91 
4.75 4.89 4.88 4.77 4.91 4.90 
4. Maarja Kalev    TÜ/KKS II 14.10.1990 4.87 
X 4.87 - - - - 
5. Karmen Eerme TÜ/Arst 19.09.1990 4.67 
4.56 4.39 4.45 4.38 4.64 4.67 
6. Brita Kroosmann TÜ/arst 16.01.1990 4.45 
4.45 4.39 4.40 X 4.41 - 



7. Katrin Pabbo TÜ 19.02.1986 4.40 
4.38 4.36 X 4.29 4.30 4.40 
8. Monika Janson TMK 01.10.1986 4.26 
4.21 4.26 X 4.09 X - 
 Merilin Mitt TÜ/arst 22.11.1988 NM 
X X X 
va Kristin Prangel   25.06.1995 3.83 
3.83 3.59 3.80 
va Laura Tšernova   10.01.1995 4.50 
X 4.17 4.50 
va Alis Laan   21.04.1993 3.79 
3.60 3.32 3.79 
va Elis Sarapuu   12.12.1992 4.38 
4.38 4.36 4.36 
 
N kuulitõuge 
1. Katrin Pabbo TÜ/arst 19.02.1986 11.32 
2. Kadri Pulk TÜ/KKS I 02.11.1990 10.23 
 


